

**Str-1(12)16(C.I.S 248/17)**

**Order No.-16**

**Date-02.07.2019**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira .

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present .

Case is adjourned for the day .

**To 03.07.2019 for appearance and evidence.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 2nd Court,  
Jhargram,incharge

Sd/- A.Tiwari

A.D.J 2nd Court,  
Jhargram,incharge