

**Str-1(12)16(C.I.S 248/17)**

**Order No.-18**

**Date-04.07.2019**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira .

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present .

Present schedule is exhausted this day.

Ld. PP-in-charge verbally prays for reschedule.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Hence, a fresh schedule is framed as per prayer of Ld. PP-in-charge which is as follows:

30/10/2019 for evidence of C.S.W -10,11.and12

31/10/2019 for evidence of C.S.W13 and14

01/11/2019 for evidence of C.S.W 15and16

Prosecution is directed to issue summons at once.

The witnesses namely Manik Hansda , Sunil Kumar Murmu , Thandamoni Hansda .

fail to appear inspite of receiving summons .

Hence, Issue bailable W/W/A of Rs 1000/- each

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 2nd Court,  
Jhargram,incharge

Sd/- A. Tiwari  
A.D.J 2nd Court,  
Jhargram,incharge

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 2nd Court,  
Jhargram,incharge

A.D.J 2nd Court,  
Jhargram,incharge