

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND
COURT, JHARGRAM**

**PRESENT: ARVIND MISHRA,(J.O. Code No. WB 00876)
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram**

Sessions Trial No. 01(12)2016

Sessions Case No. 28(07)2015

CIS No.- 248/2017

GR Case No. 715/2013

Jhargram PS Case No. 278/2013 dtd. 11/11/2013

Order No. 62.

Dated 19/03/2026.

Convict namely Binod Hansda is produced from Judicial Custody. Ld. Advocate for the convict and Ld. P.P.-in-charge are present. Heard the convict and Ld. Advocate for the convict and Ld. P.P.-in-charge on the point of sentence. Considering submission of convict and Ld. Advocate for the convict and Ld. P.P.-in-charge, order of sentence in respect of convict is passed in open court in following manner:

Hence, it is

O R D E R E D

that convict namely Binod Hansda is sentenced to

1. U/s. 201 IPC for imprisonment for five (05) years for convict and fine of Rs. 5000/- for convict i.d to suffer simple imprisonment for one month;
2. U/s. 302 IPC for rigorous imprisonment for life for convict and fine of Rs. 10,000/- for convict i.d to suffer simple imprisonment for one month;

All the sentences will run concurrently.

Period of detention in connection with this case at the time of investigation will be set off as per relevant provision of Cr.P.C.

Let a copy of this judgment be handed over to each of the convicts, free of cost.

The convict has been informed in open court in Bengali language (which is their mother tongue) that he has the right to prefer appeal against this judgment and that he has the right to legal aid for filing the said appeal by taking assistance of District Legal Services Authority, Jhargram.

The Superintendent of Jhargram Special Correctional Home is directed to assist the convict, so that he may get legal aid, if applied for.

The Secretary, DLSA, Jhargram is directed to take proper steps so that the convict may prefer appeal from J/C by taking legal aid, if applied for.

The judgment be kept with the record.

Dictated and corrected by me

(Arvind Mishra)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram

(Arvind Mishra)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram